Campus Life - F&E Delegations of Authority

DOS Office

EEC
EEC
EOA
EOA
EOA
EEC

Retention Svcs

OPERS

EEC
EEC
EEC
EEC
EEC
EEC
EEC
EEC
EEC
EEC
EEC
EOA

EEC
EEC
EEC
EOA

Sifuentes
Rojas
Rojas
Onitsuka
Vasquez
Bryant

Reguerin
Reguerin
Dunn

Kim

Abbott
Silverthorne
Gritsch de Cordova
Church
Steward
Lester
Milton

Litt

Willer
Willer
McCarroll
Vasquez

Alma
Lucy
Lucy
Denise
Lela
Michael

Pablo
Pablo
Carolyn
Nancy
Deborah
Barbara
Holly
Peggy
Valerie
Sally
Stephanie
Melody

Andrea
Andrea
Mark
Lela

F&E Limit

5,000.00
1,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
5,000.00
500.00

Non-Top Level
5,000 *
1,000 *

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
5,000

Non-Top Level
5,000 *
1,000 *

1,000
5,000

Unit

Campus Life

Campus Life and Dean of Students

Campus Life and Dean of Students

Campus Life and Dean of Students

Student Engagement (OPERS, Athletics,SOAR)
Student Media

Retention Services (student programmatic events)
Retention Services (non-student programmatic events)

Resource Center

Title

AVC Campus Life

Assistant Dean of Students

Assistant Dean of Students

Director, Business & Resource Mgmt
Sr. Budget Analyst

Broadcast Advisor

Executive Director, Retention Services
Executive Director, Retention Services
Managing Director

Asian American/Pacific Islander Resource Center, Wc Director

Cantu GLBTI Resource Center

Career Center

Learning Support Services

Disability Resource Center
DRC/Retention Services/ Campus Life
STARS

Women's Center

Retention Services

OPERS (student programmatic events)

OPERS (non-student programmatic events)
OPERS/Recreation

Student Engagement (OPERS, Athletics,SOAR)

Director

Director

Director

Director

DRC Office Manager

STARS Program Coordinator/Intrem Director
Director

Sr. Budget Analyst

Executive Director
Executive Director
Recreation Director
Sr. Budget Analyst

as of 10/4/13



Campus Life - F&E Delegations of Authority

SOAR
EEC
EEC
EEC
EEC
EEC
EEC
EEC
EEC
EEC
EOA

Student Health Services
EEC
EEC
EEC
EEC
EOA

Footnote:

* Direct Reports to AVC Sifuentes have been delegated up to:

$5,000
$1,000

Fujioka
Fujioka
Rice
Williams
Watrous
Canales
Cusion
Harris
Bauer
Vasquez

Knudtson
Knudtson
Dunn
Murphy
Antonino

Sayo
Sayo
Joyce
Donald
Susan
Katherine
Marienne
Angela
Karissa
Lela

Mary
Mary
Gary
Marylan
Robert

F&E Limit

Non-Top Level
5,000 *
1,000 *

1,000
1,000
1,000
500
500
500
500
5,000

Non-Top Level
5,000 *
1,000 *

1,000
1,000
5,000

Unit

SOAR (student programmatic events)

SOAR (non-student programmatic events)

Campus Sustainability/ SOAR

SOAR/ Cultural Arts and Diversity

Student Media

SOAR

SOAR

SOAR

SOMeCA-SOAR/Student Media/CAD

Student Engagement (OPERS, Athletics,SOAR)

Student Health Services (student programmatic events)
Student Health Services (non-student programmatic events’
CAPS

Counseling and Psychological Services

Student Health Services

For events that qualify as Student Programmatic events (001253).

For all Non-Student Programmatic events.

Director, Student Engagement-SOAR
Director, Student Engagement-SOAR
Sustainability Program Manager
Program Manager

Print Media Advisor

SOAR Program Manager

SOAR Program Manager

Program Manager

Assistant Director

Sr. Budget Analyst

Executive Director, Student Health Services
Executive Director, Student Health Services
Director

Interim Director

Principal Analyst

as of 10/4/13



