Campus Life - F&E Delegations of Authority

				F&E Limit	Unit	
DOS Office						Title
	EEC	Sifuentes	Alma	5,000.00	Campus Life	AVC Campus Life
	EEC	Rojas	Lucy	1,000.00	Campus Life and Dean of Students	Assistant Dean of Students
	EOA	Rojas	Lucy	25,000.00	Campus Life and Dean of Students	Assistant Dean of Students
	EOA	Onitsuka	Denise	25,000.00	Campus Life and Dean of Students	Director, Business & Resource Mgmt
	EOA	Vasquez	Lela	5,000.00	Student Engagement (OPERS, Athletics, SOAR)	Sr. Budget Analyst
	EEC	Bryant	Michael	500.00	Student Media	Broadcast Advisor

	Non-Top Level		
erin Pablo	5,000 *	Retention Services (student programmatic events)	Executive Director, Retention Services
erin Pablo	1,000 *	Retention Services (non-student programmatic events)	Executive Director, Retention Services
Carolyn	1,000	Resource Center	Managing Director
Nancy	1,000	Asian American/Pacific Islander Resource Center, W	/c Director
tt Deborah	1,000	Cantu GLBTI Resource Center	Director
thorne Barbara	1,000	Career Center	Director
h de Cordova Holly	1,000	Learning Support Services	Director
h Peggy	1,000	Disability Resource Center	Director
ard Valerie	1,000	DRC/Retention Services/ Campus Life	DRC Office Manager
r Sally	1,000	STARS	STARS Program Coordinator/Intrem Director
n Stephanie	1,000	Women's Center	Director
Melody	5,000	Retention Services	Sr. Budget Analyst
t	rin Pablo Carolyn Nancy t Deborah Chorne Barbara h de Cordova Holly h Peggy rd Valerie Sally n Stephanie	Pablo 1,000 * Carolyn 1,000 Nancy 1,000 t Deborah 1,000 thorne Barbara 1,000 h de Cordova Holly 1,000 h Peggy 1,000 rd Valerie 1,000 Sally 1,000 n Stephanie 1,000	rin Pablo 1,000 * Retention Services (non-student programmatic events) Carolyn 1,000 Resource Center Nancy 1,000 Asian American/Pacific Islander Resource Center, W t Deborah 1,000 Cantu GLBTI Resource Center chorne Barbara 1,000 Career Center the de Cordova Holly 1,000 Learning Support Services the Peggy 1,000 Disability Resource Center rd Valerie 1,000 DRC/Retention Services/ Campus Life Sally 1,000 STARS The Stephanie 1,000 Women's Center

OPERS Non-Top Level							
	EEC	Willer	Andrea	5,000 *	OPERS (student programmatic events)	Executive Director	
	EEC	Willer	Andrea	1,000 *	OPERS (non-student programmatic events)	Executive Director	
	EEC	McCarroll	Mark	1,000	OPERS/Recreation	Recreation Director	
	EOA	Vasquez	Lela	5,000	Student Engagement (OPERS, Athletics, SOAR)	Sr. Budget Analyst	

Campus Life - F&E Delegations of Authority

F&F	Limit	Unit

SOAR				Non-Top Leve	el	
	EEC	Fujioka	Sayo	5,000 *	SOAR (student programmatic events)	Director, Student Engagement-SOAR
	EEC	Fujioka	Sayo	1,000 *	SOAR (non-student programmatic events)	Director, Student Engagement-SOAR
	EEC	Rice	Joyce	1,000	Campus Sustainability/ SOAR	Sustainability Program Manager
	EEC	Williams	Donald	1,000	SOAR/ Cultural Arts and Diversity	Program Manager
	EEC	Watrous	Susan	1,000	Student Media	Print Media Advisor
	EEC	Canales	Katherine	500	SOAR	SOAR Program Manager
	EEC	Cusion	Marienne	500	SOAR	SOAR Program Manager
	EEC	Harris	Angela	500	SOAR	Program Manager
	EEC	Bauer	Karissa	500	SOMeCA-SOAR/Student Media/CAD	Assistant Director
	EOA	Vasquez	Lela	5,000	Student Engagement (OPERS, Athletics, SOAR)	Sr. Budget Analyst

Student Health Services			Non-Top Level		
EEC	Knudtson	Mary	5,000 *	Student Health Services (student programmatic events)	Executive Director, Student Health Services
EEC	Knudtson	Mary	1,000 *	Student Health Services (non-student programmatic even	ts] Executive Director, Student Health Services
EEC	Dunn	Gary	1,000	CAPS	Director
EEC	Murphy	MaryJan	1,000	Counseling and Psychological Services	Interim Director
EOA	Antonino	Robert	5,000	Student Health Services	Principal Analyst

Footnote:

\$5,000 For events that qualify as Student Programmatic events (001253).

\$1,000 For all Non-Student Programmatic events.

^{*} Direct Reports to AVC Sifuentes have been delegated up to: